Mass
v (C Cultural
Council

FY23 Grants

As of May 30 2023

Representative Daniel R. Carey

Cultural District Investment Grants

Recipient Name

1 Cottage Street Cultural District

Cultural Facilities Fund

Recipient Name

2 CitySpace, Inc.

Porter-Phelps-Huntington Foundation,
Inc.

Cultural Investment Program

Recipient Name

4  Easthampton City Arts
5 Happier Valley Comedy, Inc.
6 Multi-Arts, Inc.

7 Pioneer Valley Ballet Guild, Inc.

City

Easthampton

City

Easthampton

Hadley

City

Easthampton
Hadley
Hadley

Easthampton

Cultural District Investment Grants
Total

Cultural Facilities Fund Total

Grant
Amount

$15,000

$15,000

Grant
Amount

$200,000
$15,000

$215,000

Grant
Amount

$6,000
$6,000
$6,000
$10,400
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The Country Dance and Song Society,

Cultural Sector Recovery for Individuals

10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
28

24

Inc.

Recipient Name

ACE LINDSAY
Amanda Barrow
Amanda Quinby
Amber Ladley
Angela Zammarelli
Anna Brahms
Antony P. Silva
Aria Acevedo
Artelia Court
Barbara Woods
Ben Avishai
Bianca Dillard
Burns Maxey
C.D.

Cara Ferrini

Carol Weis

Easthampton

City

South Hadley
Easthampton
Easthampton
South Hadley
Easthampton
South Hadley
Easthampton
South Hadley
Easthampton
Hadley

Easthampton
Easthampton
Easthampton
South Hadley
Easthampton

Easthampton

Cultural Investment Program Total

$21,500

$49,900

Grant
Amount

$5,000
$5,000
$5,000
$5,000
$5,000
$5,000
$5,000
$5,000
$5,000
$5,000
$5,000
$5,000
$5,000
$5,000
$5,000
$5,000
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25
26
27
28
29
30
31
82
33
34
85
36
37
38
39
40
41
42
43
44
45

46

Caroline Rayner
Carolyn A. Cushing
Carolyn Zaikowski
Christina Balch
Daisy Patton

David Chu

Dimitri LaBarge
Doris Madsen
Douglas Cowan
Dr. Susan A. Johnson
Emmett Flaim

Eric Weiss

Grace LeClair
Heather Kamins
Ibrahim Ali
Isabella Gitana
Jake Manzi

Jason Montgomery
Jeanie Minuchin
Jedediah Berry
Jeffrey Coyne

John Polak

Easthampton
Easthampton
Easthampton
Easthampton
South Hadley
Easthampton
South Hadley
Easthampton
South Hadley
South Hadley
Easthampton
South Hadley
Easthampton
South Hadley
South Hadley
Easthampton
Easthampton
Easthampton
Easthampton
Easthampton
Easthampton

Easthampton

$5,000
$5,000
$5,000
$5,000
$5,000
$5,000
$5,000
$5,000
$5,000
$5,000
$5,000
$5,000
$5,000
$5,000
$5,000
$5,000
$5,000
$5,000
$5,000
$5,000
$5,000
$5,000
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47  John Sefton

48 Jonathan Cartledge
49 Joshua Harmon

50 Jude Ribisi

51 Juli Kirk

52  Julian Parker-Burns
53  Justin Beatty

54 Kate L. Senecal

55 Kirin (aka Kieran) Bourgeois
56 Kyle Boatwright

57 LeaDonnan

58 Leah Ewing

59 Lena Vani

60 Lillian Coleman

61 Lonnie Chu

62 Lori Novis

63 Louise Laplante

64 Luke Cavagnac

65 Maddie McDougall
66 Malaika Ross

67 Margaret Shar

68 Maria Jose J. Gimenez

Easthampton
Easthampton
South Hadley
Easthampton
Easthampton
Easthampton
Hadley

Easthampton
Easthampton
Easthampton
Easthampton
Easthampton
Easthampton
Hadley

Easthampton
Easthampton
Easthampton
Easthampton
Easthampton
Easthampton
Easthampton

Easthampton

$5,000
$5,000
$5,000
$5,000
$5,000
$5,000
$5,000
$5,000
$5,000
$5,000
$5,000
$5,000
$5,000
$5,000
$5,000
$5,000
$5,000
$5,000
$5,000
$5,000
$5,000
$5,000
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69 Marie Boyer
70 Martha Ture
71  Matthew Medeiros
72  Matthew Newman
73 Maya Rivera
74  Michael Medeiros
75 Michelle Marroquin
76  Molly Bajgot
77 Mona Shiber
78 Natalie Goodman
79 Nicole Grossberg
80 Nicole M Desjardins
81 Nora Miller
82 Pamela Matsuda-Dunn
83 Pamela Means
84 Rebecca Schrader
85 Riley Ames
86 Robert Adam
87 Sarah Beare
88 Sarah Wishnevsky
89 Sean Wang
90 Seth Koen

Easthampton
Easthampton
Easthampton
Easthampton
South Hadley
South Hadley
Easthampton
Easthampton
Easthampton
Easthampton
Easthampton
Easthampton
Easthampton
Easthampton
Easthampton
Easthampton
South Hadley
South Hadley
Easthampton
South Hadley
Easthampton

Easthampton

$5,000
$5,000
$5,000
$5,000
$5,000
$5,000
$5,000
$5,000
$5,000
$5,000
$5,000
$5,000
$5,000
$5,000
$5,000
$5,000
$5,000
$5,000
$5,000
$5,000
$5,000
$5,000
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91
92
93
94
95
96
97

98

Cultural Sector Recovery for Organizations

99
100
101
102
103
104
105
106

107

Shannon Gleason
Sharon Leshner
Shona Macdonald
Siobhan Webb
Stacy Waldman
Thomas F. Sturm
Timothy Mailloux

Vick Quezada

Recipient Name

Attack Bear Press
CitySpace, Inc.
Easthampton City Arts
Easthampton Media, Inc.
Happier Valley Comedy, Inc.
K and E Theater Group
Mango Fish, Inc.

Multi-Arts, Inc.

Music and Arts South Hadley, Inc.

Easthampton
Easthampton
South Hadley
Easthampton
Easthampton
Easthampton
Easthampton

Easthampton

City

Easthampton
Easthampton
Easthampton
Easthampton
Hadley

Easthampton
Easthampton
Hadley

South Hadley

Cultural Sector Recovery for

$5,000
$5,000
$5,000
$5,000
$5,000
$5,000
$5,000
$5,000

Individuals Total $450,000

Grant
Amount

$8,350
$12,270
$7,130
$29,620
$14,280
$7,250
$6,750
$12,620
$7,250
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108

109

110

111

112

Pioneer Valley Ballet Guild, Inc.

Porter-Phelps-Huntington Foundation,
Inc.

Resilient Community Arts
South Hadley Public Library

The Country Dance and Song Society,
Inc.

Festivals & Projects

113
114

115

116

117

118

119

120

Recipient Name

Attack Bear Press
CitySpace, Inc.
Cottage Street Cultural District

Nashawannuck Pond Steering
Committee

Porter-Phelps-Huntington Foundation,
Inc.

Treehouse Foundation, Inc.

UMASS Amherst Office of Post Award
Management

World and Eye Arts Center, Inc.

Easthampton
Hadley

Easthampton

South Hadley

Easthampton

City

Easthampton
Easthampton

Easthampton

Easthampton

Hadley
Easthampton
Hadley

Easthampton

Cultural Sector Recovery for
Organizations Total

Festivals & Projects Total

$36,200
$5,640

$6,250

$62,790

$§75,000

$291,400

Grant
Amount

$2,500
$2,500
$2,500

$2,500

$2,500
$2,500
$2,500

$2,500
$20,000
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Local Cultural Council Allocation

Recipient Name

121 Easthampton Cultural Council
122 Granby Cultural Council
123 Hadley Cultural Council

124 South Hadley Cultural Council

STARS Residencies

Recipient Name

125 Hilltown Cooperative School, Inc.
126 Mountain View School

New England Adolescent Research

ey Institute, Inc.

Pioneer Valley Chinese Immersion

L Charter School

Universal Participation Innovation Fund

Recipient Name

129 Pioneer Valley Ballet Guild, Inc.

City

Easthampton
Granby
Hadley

South Hadley

City

Easthampton

Easthampton

Easthampton

Hadley

City

Easthampton

Local Cultural Council Allocation
Total

STARS Residencies Total

Grant
Amount

$15,900
$7,300
$5,600

$17,300

$46,100

Grant
Amount

$6,100
$5,950

$6,100

$6,100

$24,250

Grant
Amount

$5,000
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Universal Participation Innovation

Fund Total $5,000

Representative Daniel R. Carey Total $1,116,650

Grand Total $1,116,650
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