

As of May 30 2023

Representative Daniel R. Carey

Cultural District Investment Grants

	Recipient Name	City		Grant Amount
1	Cottage Street Cultural District	Easthampton		\$15,000
			Cultural District Investment Grants Total	\$15,000

Cultural Facilities Fund

	Recipient Name	City		Grant Amount
2	CitySpace, Inc.	Easthampton		\$200,000
3	Porter-Phelps-Huntington Foundation, Inc.	Hadley		\$15,000
			Cultural Facilities Fund Total	\$215,000

Cultural Investment Program

	Recipient Name	City	Grant Amount
4	Easthampton City Arts	Easthampton	\$6,000
5	Happier Valley Comedy, Inc.	Hadley	\$6,000
6	Multi-Arts, Inc.	Hadley	\$6,000
7	Pioneer Valley Ballet Guild, Inc.	Easthampton	\$10,400



As of May 30 2023

8	The Country Dance and Song Society, Inc.	Easthampton		\$21,500
			Cultural Investment Program Total	\$49,900

Cultural Sector Recovery for Individuals

	Recipient Name	City	Grant Amount
9	ACE LINDSAY	South Hadley	\$5,000
10	Amanda Barrow	Easthampton	\$5,000
11	Amanda Quinby	Easthampton	\$5,000
12	Amber Ladley	South Hadley	\$5,000
13	Angela Zammarelli	Easthampton	\$5,000
14	Anna Brahms	South Hadley	\$5,000
15	Antony P. Silva	Easthampton	\$5,000
16	Aria Acevedo	South Hadley	\$5,000
17	Artelia Court	Easthampton	\$5,000
18	Barbara Woods	Hadley	\$5,000
19	Ben Avishai	Easthampton	\$5,000
20	Bianca Dillard	Easthampton	\$5,000
21	Burns Maxey	Easthampton	\$5,000
22	C.D.	South Hadley	\$5,000
23	Cara Ferrini	Easthampton	\$5,000
24	Carol Weis	Easthampton	\$5,000



25	Carolina Daynar	Factbonneton	ΦΕ 000
25	Caroline Rayner	Easthampton	\$5,000
26	Carolyn A. Cushing	Easthampton	\$5,000
27	Carolyn Zaikowski	Easthampton	\$5,000
28	Christina Balch	Easthampton	\$5,000
29	Daisy Patton	South Hadley	\$5,000
30	David Chu	Easthampton	\$5,000
31	Dimitri LaBarge	South Hadley	\$5,000
32	Doris Madsen	Easthampton	\$5,000
33	Douglas Cowan	South Hadley	\$5,000
34	Dr. Susan A. Johnson	South Hadley	\$5,000
35	Emmett Flaim	Easthampton	\$5,000
36	Eric Weiss	South Hadley	\$5,000
37	Grace LeClair	Easthampton	\$5,000
38	Heather Kamins	South Hadley	\$5,000
39	Ibrahim Ali	South Hadley	\$5,000
40	Isabella Gitana	Easthampton	\$5,000
41	Jake Manzi	Easthampton	\$5,000
42	Jason Montgomery	Easthampton	\$5,000
43	Jeanie Minuchin	Easthampton	\$5,000
44	Jedediah Berry	Easthampton	\$5,000
45	Jeffrey Coyne	Easthampton	\$5,000
46	John Polak	Easthampton	\$5,000



47	John Sefton	Easthampton	\$5,000
48	Jonathan Cartledge	Easthampton	\$5,000
49	Joshua Harmon	South Hadley	\$5,000
50	Jude Ribisi	Easthampton	\$5,000
51	Juli Kirk	Easthampton	\$5,000
52	Julian Parker-Burns	Easthampton	\$5,000
53	Justin Beatty	Hadley	\$5,000
54	Kate L. Senecal	Easthampton	\$5,000
55	Kirin (aka Kieran) Bourgeois	Easthampton	\$5,000
56	Kyle Boatwright	Easthampton	\$5,000
57	Lea Donnan	Easthampton	\$5,000
58	Leah Ewing	Easthampton	\$5,000
59	Lena Vani	Easthampton	\$5,000
60	Lillian Coleman	Hadley	\$5,000
61	Lonnie Chu	Easthampton	\$5,000
62	Lori Novis	Easthampton	\$5,000
63	Louise Laplante	Easthampton	\$5,000
64	Luke Cavagnac	Easthampton	\$5,000
65	Maddie McDougall	Easthampton	\$5,000
66	Malaika Ross	Easthampton	\$5,000
67	Margaret Shar	Easthampton	\$5,000
68	Maria Jose J. Gimenez	Easthampton	\$5,000



69	Marie Boyer	Easthampton	\$5,000
70	Martha Ture	Easthampton	\$5,000
71	Matthew Medeiros	Easthampton	\$5,000
72	Matthew Newman	Easthampton	\$5,000
73	Maya Rivera	South Hadley	\$5,000
74	Michael Medeiros	South Hadley	\$5,000
75	Michelle Marroquin	Easthampton	\$5,000
76	Molly Bajgot	Easthampton	\$5,000
77	Mona Shiber	Easthampton	\$5,000
78	Natalie Goodman	Easthampton	\$5,000
79	Nicole Grossberg	Easthampton	\$5,000
80	Nicole M Desjardins	Easthampton	\$5,000
81	Nora Miller	Easthampton	\$5,000
82	Pamela Matsuda-Dunn	Easthampton	\$5,000
83	Pamela Means	Easthampton	\$5,000
84	Rebecca Schrader	Easthampton	\$5,000
85	Riley Ames	South Hadley	\$5,000
86	Robert Adam	South Hadley	\$5,000
87	Sarah Beare	Easthampton	\$5,000
88	Sarah Wishnevsky	South Hadley	\$5,000
89	Sean Wang	Easthampton	\$5,000
90	Seth Koen	Easthampton	\$5,000



As of May 30 2023

91	Shannon Gleason	Easthampton		\$5,000
92	Sharon Leshner	Easthampton		\$5,000
93	Shona Macdonald	South Hadley		\$5,000
94	Siobhan Webb	Easthampton		\$5,000
95	Stacy Waldman	Easthampton		\$5,000
96	Thomas F. Sturm	Easthampton		\$5,000
97	Timothy Mailloux	Easthampton		\$5,000
98	Vick Quezada	Easthampton		\$5,000
			Cultural Sector Recovery for Individuals Total	\$450,000

Cultural Sector Recovery for Organizations

Recipient Name	City	Grant Amount
99 Attack Bear Press	Easthampton	\$8,350
100 CitySpace, Inc.	Easthampton	\$12,270
101 Easthampton City Arts	Easthampton	\$7,130
102 Easthampton Media, Inc.	Easthampton	\$29,620
103 Happier Valley Comedy, Inc.	Hadley	\$14,280
104 K and E Theater Group	Easthampton	\$7,250
105 Mango Fish, Inc.	Easthampton	\$6,750
106 Multi-Arts, Inc.	Hadley	\$12,620
107 Music and Arts South Hadley, Inc.	South Hadley	\$7,250



As of May 30 2023

108	Pioneer Valley Ballet Guild, Inc.	Easthampton		\$36,200
109	Porter-Phelps-Huntington Foundation, Inc.	Hadley		\$5,640
110	Resilient Community Arts	Easthampton		\$6,250
111	South Hadley Public Library	South Hadley		\$62,790
112	The Country Dance and Song Society, Inc.	Easthampton		\$75,000
			Cultural Sector Recovery for Organizations Total	\$291,400

Festivals & Projects

	Recipient Name	City		Grant Amount
113	Attack Bear Press	Easthampton		\$2,500
114	CitySpace, Inc.	Easthampton		\$2,500
115	Cottage Street Cultural District	Easthampton		\$2,500
116	Nashawannuck Pond Steering Committee	Easthampton		\$2,500
117	Porter-Phelps-Huntington Foundation, Inc.	Hadley		\$2,500
118	Treehouse Foundation, Inc.	Easthampton		\$2,500
119	UMASS Amherst Office of Post Award Management	Hadley		\$2,500
120	World and Eye Arts Center, Inc.	Easthampton		\$2,500
			Festivals & Projects Total	\$20,000



As of May 30 2023

Local Cultural Council Allocation

Recipient Name	City		Grant Amount
121 Easthampton Cultural Council	Easthampton		\$15,900
122 Granby Cultural Council	Granby		\$7,300
123 Hadley Cultural Council	Hadley		\$5,600
124 South Hadley Cultural Council	South Hadley		\$17,300
		Local Cultural Council Allocation Total	\$46,100

STARS Residencies

	Recipient Name	City		Grant Amount
125	Hilltown Cooperative School, Inc.	Easthampton		\$6,100
126	Mountain View School	Easthampton		\$5,950
127	New England Adolescent Research Institute, Inc.	Easthampton		\$6,100
128	Pioneer Valley Chinese Immersion Charter School	Hadley		\$6,100
			STARS Residencies Total	\$24,250

Universal Participation Innovation Fund

Recipient Name	City	Grant Amount
129 Pioneer Valley Ballet Guild, Inc.	Easthampton	\$5,000



Universal Participation Innovation Fund Total	\$5,000
Representative Daniel R. Carey Total	\$1,116,650
Grand Total	\$1,116,650